

MARCH 2024 PRESS INFORMATION

SYNERGIES FOR EFFICIENT CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS Wieland Electric drives holistic electrical installation solutions for modular construction with system partnerships

Modular construction is revolutionizing the construction industry by making building processes faster and more cost-efficient. Seamless integration of the electrical installation is necessary in order to exploit the full potential here. Wieland Electric is responding to this not only with its PREFAB portfolio, but also with the development of a system partner network. This means that the Bamberg-based technology company can provide a wide range of integrated plug & play electrical installation solutions for modular construction from a single source.

By working with selected companies in the field of electrical installation systems, Wieland Electric's partner network aims to simplify the integration of different components and technologies and offer users a seamless solution. "In the age of modular construction, it is crucial that electrical installation systems can be easily integrated," said Peter Kauf, Head of Strategic Corporate Project Infrastructure/PREFAB at Wieland Electric. "Thanks to our system partnerships, we can provide our customers with highquality solutions from a single source that not only meet current requirements, but are also future-proof."

The system partnerships include companies that are leaders in their respective fields and optimally complement Wieland Electric's PREFAB portfolio. The solutions on offer include pre-assembled installation devices, factory pre-installed distributors and



installation and connection boxes for modular construction in drywall and concrete. The integration of digital data is also planned, depending on the selected cooperation model, in order to meet future requirements in the area of Building Information Modeling (BIM).



IMAGEMATERIAL



The system partnerships with Wieland Electric simplify the integration of various components and technologies. (Photo: Wieland Electric GmbH)



PRESSCONTACT

Magdalena Montagna Content Marketing & Communication Phone: +49 (951) 9324 - 316 E-mail: magdalena.montagna@wieland-electric.com

ABOUT WIELAND ELECTRIC

Wieland Electric, founded in Bamberg in 1910, is the inventor of safe electrical connection technology. Today, the family-owned company is one of the leading suppliers of safety and automation technology and has been the global market leader in the field of pluggable electrical installations for building technology for over 30 years.

Wieland Electric assists customers with on-site support all over the world as a capable service partner and solution provider. This is possible thanks to around 1,700 employees and subsidiaries as well as sales organizations in over 70 countries. In addition to Wieland Electric GmbH, STOCKO Contact GmbH & Co. KG has belonged to Wieland Holding since 1998.

The company's core industries include mechanical engineering, wind power, intralogistics and HVAC, as well as building and lighting technology. The broad portfolio includes components, products, and solutions for electrical installation, connection technology, power distribution, safety technology, and the control cabinet. In addition, Wieland Electric offers an extensive service and training program. With cross-industry experience, a great product diversity and numerous service offerings, the company has consistently developed from a component supplier to a solution provider in recent years.